

SLP(C)No. 5121 OF 2004
ITEM No.20

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5121/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2004 in CRP 804/99
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

FAROOQ ALI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAZEER HUSSAIN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

I.A. No. 1 (Appln. for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner places reliance on a Two Judges decision of this Court in Super Forgings & Steels (Sales) Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Thyabally Rasuljee (dead) through L.Rs. (JT 1 995 (1) SC 51).

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition and also on the application for grant of interim relief.

Until further orders, the execution of decree for eviction shall remain stayed.

Ritu Chawla

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master