

ĐITEM NO.25
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7945 OF 2004

FAROOQ ALI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAZEER HUSSAIN

Respondent(s)

(Application for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date: 18/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.
Ms. K. Radha,Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants wishes to
withdraw this appeal. I.A. No.3 of 2011 is allowed and
the civil appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7945 OF 2004

FAROOQ ALI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAZEER HUSSAIN

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants wishes to

withdraw this appeal. I.A. No.3 of 2011 is allowed and
the civil appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi;
August 18, 2011.